4310 Bees | ey

?crbert...K..B.eas.l.emaf........,..

Addres;gt ey 2o
..... ——re rrebonne, DK .9272L0..

Change in pOO .................................................................................

Date filed @?/Tlg.r )q7‘?

Date of hearing .......

\/?e’o ing ... =
of order .. ﬂ ;7 ?"ﬂ Vol. J-.:l

e 1 e 8 8 e

f hearing

.....................

................................................

/ App. No 6 48‘!3 Per. Noé ‘ltsakert. N&#Zy??

..............................................................

....................................................

4310

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT FEES PAID

Amount Recelpt No.

Name of stream . MW [| 29 3 o Y
County M Ps torrekocf B = 7 - 55 ot
No. of acres ...

\ N
»
N

Cert. Fee

Quantity of water ...

Name of diteh oo o

Date of priority APV‘:'{slzqeq

In name of &5&%%((‘%&&% Date

reveeney DAGE ..

FEES REFUNDED

Amount } Check No.

l

... Adjudication, Vol. .

Certificate cancelled .................

Notation made on record by .

tinde
" -
res, [lef
S Porss 1 g
=k Loveer Claim
bstranta e
bt R o 8. ]




BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)

OF ROBERT K. BEESLEY FOR ) ORDER APPROVING
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF) TRANSFER NO. 4310
USE OF WATER )

On October 18, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by Robert K. Beesley for approval of a change in place of use from
Well No. 9, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.705.

The certificate recorded at page 46148, Volume 38, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, in the name of Deschutes Valley Farms, Inc., describes a right
which includes the use of not to exceed 1.15 cubic feet per second from Well No. 9
for primary irrigation of 1.1 acres in the SW% SW4% of Section 17 and 2.2 acres in the
SE% SE% of Section 18; and supplemental irrigation of 19.1 acres in the NE% SWi, 12.2
acres in the NWj SWa, 22.1 acres in the SW4 SWy, 31.8 acres in the SE4% SWg, 2.1 acres
in the SWy SE%, and 1.5 acres in the NW% SE% of Section 17, all in Township 14 South,
Range 12 East, W. M., with a date of priority of April 15, 1969.

The point of appropriation for the said right is located 20 feet South and
980 feet East from the Northwest Corner of SWs NW4, Section 17, being within the
SW3 NW% of Section 17, Township 14 South, Range 12 East, W. M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to sever
the rights therefrom and, without loss of priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof: for
primary irrigation:’ 3.3 acres in the SE% NE%, Section 18; for supplemental irrigation:
29.0 acres in the SE% NE%, 40.0 acres in the SW4 NEY% and 19.8 acres in the NW4 SE4% of
Section 18, Township 14 South, Range 12 East, W. M.

Mr. Robert F. Main, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the
proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in
place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be

approved.

Volume 32, page 525



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved.by

the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and

that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general

supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the change
in place of use is completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 46148, Volume 38,
State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new
certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this proceeding;
and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and
beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a

confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 27th day of November, 1979.

James E. Sexson
Director

Sr4
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( NOV 2 6 1985
NOTICE OF INTEREST IN WATER RIGHT
I RECEIVED -~ 8
|
To: Director of Water Resources NOV 2 61985 g
555 13th Street, N.E. ER RESOURCES DEPT.
Salem, Oregon 97310 WAL
SALEM. OREGON
This is to notify you of an interest in the following described
water right:
; r
Borrower's Name gﬂa Iya A&<OCJ_@.;{_&S
Mailing Address &
Property being served by the water:
Township [9 5 Township Township
Section Z c’I ;0 Section Section
Tract Tract Tract
s
; : Sqaaw CreeV C
Water Right Numbers: ?mc(_ ( ¢ 575 | T 430 sng-ér
Permit Number(s) P 7= STy vol>, ¢
s© K
Certificate Number(s) 8 : ¢/y278 4’{;‘14 (
Irrigation District ! —
AlaSAc Z( ShPres  53,5A< [oA-
14 Seapf Ly
i 79 S Ae P
The State of Oregon, by and through the Director of Vetérans'
Affairs, has a security interest in the above described property
and hereby requests that no action be taken to diminish the
water right without notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs,
700 Summer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon, 97310.
Attention: Butch Gehley, Appraisal Coordinator /2_4-5 s
pM -

Attachments:

(X] Legal Descriptions

X1 Tax Lot Maps
[] Please return copy to ODVA
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RECEIVED

0CT 181979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

Application for Transfer of Water Right "= =5

T-43(0

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I ....Robert K. Beesley . . W g T W ST S A
{Name of applic;l;‘;l) i :
g Rt. 1, Box 238 Teyypebomne > - o%
(Mailing address) M el e Oy R T 3
State of Omgoﬂ ......... i 9 7760 ....................................... , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

G NS e R i, B S I | e e SR

e (In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)
1. Is the water right recorded in your name? Deschutes Valley Farms, Inc. ... .. .

(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ....NO. . If so, give title of proceedings

(¥Yes or No)
...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate ... ... .
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? YeSN If so, give number
(Yes or No)
of permit 3'4396 Number of certificate ........ K. .74 -7?- ..........
14U 46178
> ‘ T

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ......... Bl N0 9 .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? .. April 15, 1969 e

6. The authorized point of diversion is located 20 'Eﬁsé'r"é.'i' and 980 . ft. {;";rw] from the NW.
corner of . SWalWs being within the SW_14 NW_ 34 of Section Ll Tp. 14 g 12E w. M.,

(No. N, or §,) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of ....DesChutes The name of the ditch used is ......N/A .

...........

NOTE: Answer question if the application Is for change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located .............. ot anld .o g A, from the ...........
(N. or 5.) (E, or W.)
eorner of e being within the ....... T s Y of Section ................ B e e R W. M,

(No. N.or §.)  (No. E. or W.)

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP*33064-600



8. The use to which the water is applied is .. SuPp1em“ta1 1rrigat1°n
(rrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

I AT onaston [PUPRlemental . Primary
14S 12E 17 NE%SWY% 19.1
NWLSW 122
SW%SW; 22.1 o
SE%SWy 31.8
RIS 1
18 SE%SE% W 2.2

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ... 1658 o o 0 S

(If not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ND <
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ......... NO..

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT
Mortagaage Travelers Insurance _
Mortaage Deschutes Valley Faims, Inc,  $585,000

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ... .1rrigation .

(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, ete.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township ' Supplemental Primary
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 15-1% of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
148 12E 18 SEXNE% 29 3.3
SWINEY; 40
e
| NWShEs 19.8
£7-%

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

-
e

L Aw.25



14. Reasons for the proposed Changes ATe ... sneasamensmecscame e sens
Better use of water

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ....completed. ... ...

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ...completed... ...

Remarks ... This_project is_complete and request certificate and permit for .. ...
T IInCc NG Yerort AS soon ASROSSERlaL oo b

................................... T R T T e BT e R | S D SR | O i

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

Jiow o Robert K. B ees.l SR s L S e e , the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing apphcatmn for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 12 ....... day of s 0 CtOber ................ A 1979
Rotaat . 1c. 3. @iy
(Name of applicant)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of October 1979

[Notarial Seal]
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"STATE ENGINEER. SALEM.ARPOON $91q= N
within 0 days from the dafe =~ = $

: !ATE OF OREGON & 9

_Ti?lrasr tvpe or print)

Stale Well No. !7, '(..— m

State Permit No.

of well completion =2 L24, O! (Ixo not write above this line) ol : :
T=43(0

(1) O“\ER

seme (¢ ubfe_dPe O Joar

Adres J?_?‘/ Pex 3% T r.r_cﬁggn;1.n d}c: £

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
County D:'Jf/tl-l /E-S Drillir's_well number y_ £ s DO

(2) TYPE OF WORK {chcck)

Nea Well K Decpening 0 Reconditioning [J Abandon O

If adandecnment. descride material and procedure in Ttem 12,

Su/ %y VSection /T T./¥S R D £ WM.

Bearing and distance {rem section or subdlvision corner

(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check):

Rotary [ Driven O Domestic [0 Industmal [0 Municipal O

Cable B, Jetted O

Dug O Buered O Irrigation .b{ Test Well [0 Other

) CASING INSTALLED:  moreadea 0 welded £,
/4 R T h . RO & Gige. JZD

: (11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
. Depth at which_water_was [first found _jj! 1t.

Statie Ievg__/\_)‘a ft. below land surface. Date )V(f

i Artesian pressure lbs. per square inch. Dale

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing /J ‘”‘
Depth drilled _260 ft. Depth of completed well ;26 (4] ft.

= Diam from e | el G e B SRR ) B £ Y ¢ R
=~ Diam {rom vo T MO L e s e . Gage
‘) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [J Yes

- :pe of perforatr~ used

Formaltion: Describe color, teXlure) g,ra’l inte ar\d struclure of malerials;
and show thickness and nature of cach tralum .and aquifer penetrated.

i with at least one entry for cach ¢ ‘hange of ormation. Report each change n

position of Stutic Waler Level ci.rﬁ ufdricl_g m?‘qs.ml watcr-bearing strata.

Size of perfurations in. by st by Ve R L -
perforations £0M .. ecvcen - oo I8 tO _.t?_c:.{_ L2 l‘l
perfeorations from . ... ... S | PU 7. R ler.z h.cl.f t._ o
rerfarat.ons from o, . to : ey frcarivig ¢ :.'r e Y JJ3 f)"?_

(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [J Yes { : =he MA{E‘;’L e A

ANo .u_’a._Ld‘:___tJ_h/?_icllZ - {22 = A 24

Marnufacturer's Name s i i e

Type : aa e . Model No. .

Diam Slot s:ze Set from R (e T 2

Diam sSiet size Sel from . It 1o

NATE:A.L SWL

(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount ualrr level is

lcwered below static |

v - ’,’f‘ /“Lms_:,?/

A~
“"_ai_! pump_test made? x Yes s 0 No If yes, by u.horn?

Yield: j/OTC _ sal/min_with g gg ft. drawdown after _pZ¢) brs.

- -

Baller test __Eal /min. with ft. drawdown after

Artesian flow Epm.

nperature of water ,_‘,v'?( Depth artesian flow encountered .. .....

(9) CONSTRUCTION:
Welf seal—Material used C E 91 C 31 /

Well sealed from land surface 10 oo Y G. RS
Diameter of well bore 1o bottom of seal ..., Vol &) s AR
Diameler of well bore below seal . /é’ in.

Number of sacks of cement used In well seal ...
Number of sacks of benlonite used in well seal ... ...
Brand name of bentonie ... .o
Number of pounds of bentonite per 100 gallons

e et e N e e siicomistiion

Work surted 2/ /C" 19 LS completed S/ 25" 19¢s
Date well drilling machine moved off of well y/g e 15 f;
g

SENS— .1 [T
Was a ¢rive shoe used? [J Yes m No Plugs .. ... Size: location .

Did any strata contain unusable water? [J Yes [X No

Type of water? depth of sirata
Method of sealing strata off

Was well gravel packed? [ Yes X No Suze of gravel: ..

Gravel placed (FoM oo cooe oo T8 80 v e i

Drilling Machine Operator's Certification:

This well. was constructed under my direct supervision.
Materials used and information reported above are true to my

best knowledge and ehef ZL
[Signed] lé r-g =L oo, Date . /’-‘ 19.. “r

(Drilitng Machine Ownlon
Drilling Machine Operator's License No. ............

Water Well Contractor's Certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is

| true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
i Name Daul /... -/?c‘ & / 4*75/

(Person, fum or corporatio; (Trn ?ﬂntl

Address m.ﬁ’mﬂ 93” ?'-"Cd"’”' e fj’(”\

[Slg‘ned]

1
| Contractor’s License NoO. .o vieveeee DALE sivvereceeoirnsesansssressiassy 191000ee

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) SP*436-119
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THE TRAVELERS

Real Estate Investment Department
Agricultural Division
Emil A. Schmitt, Regional Manager

October 26, 1979

Mr. and Mrs. Robert K. Beesley
Route 1, Box 31
Culver, Oregon 97734

RE:

Loan No. 198296 6

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Beesley:

p— . i T: ﬁ
NOV 141979
WATER KESCURCES DEPT
SALEM, ORECCN

Tl

4
Wl

OQur Mr. Tom Bays has forwarded to me your Application for Transfer
of Water Right dated October 12, 1979, wherein you request a
transfer of a portion of the Water Right from lands in Section 17
and 18, Township 14 South, Range 12 East to lands in Section 18,
Township 14 South, Range 12 East which are being sold to Terry Mills.

Travelers has no objection to the partial transfer of the Water
Right as set forth in your Application and gives you its permission
to request the transfer.

Very truly yours,

Mr.

TRE mmas INSURANCE COMPANY

Thomas P. Bays

PORTLAND OREGON OFFICE OF THE TRAVELERS INSURANCE COMPANIES

707 Southwest Washington Street, Portland, Oregon 97205
Home Office: Hartford, Connecticut

TELEPHONE R0,
(503) 248-2022



TO:

STATE OF OREGON B CETVE Dinterorrice Memo

0CT261979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISIONSALEM, OREGON pATE: 2/ 25 s 1970
La / 3

FROM: ** Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4310

@81.125.1387

IN THE NAME OF Robert K. Beesley

In my opinion the PI"DPOSGd change in Pplace of use of water from well No. 9

[ﬁmr BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY |WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE | HAVE NOT | been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

x (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

" )g:b,?{ el

Watermaster's signature or initials
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